## **NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING**

## DENVER VALE BOARD SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Public notice is hereby given pursuant to CRS 24-6-402 that on the date, at the time, and in the location that follows, the Denver VALE Board will hold its quarterly meeting. Please direct all inquiries to Denver VALE Board Administrator, 720-913-9022.

Date of Meeting: February 12th, 2025 Time of Meeting: 12:00pm - 1:30pm Location of Meeting: 370 Seventeenth St., Ste 5300 Denver, Colorado 80202

If a member of the Public would like to be present for the Board please email <u>VALEBD@denverda.org</u> to request meeting access information.

\*\*\*The meeting will be continued or held telephonically if an in-person quorum cannot be established and will end sooner if all business is completed before the above time.

The meetings are subject to change. Please call 720-913-9022 to confirm meeting date, time and location. All persons attending the Denver VALE Board meeting are required to comply with security screening procedures upon entering the Denver Police Department District Facilities. Once at the meeting location, each person attending must fill out a visitor sheet with their full name to be included in the minutes of the meeting.

To ensure an equitable and fair process, each person attending the meeting may address the VALE Board during the meeting at the open forum section at the beginning of the meeting. If there is a matter you wish the VALE Board to consider, please make that request in writing or by contacting the VALE Program Administrator above. The information must be provided 5 days prior to the meeting. All information received after that date will be deferred to the following quarterly meeting.

Members of the public who wish to address the board during a meeting can do so at the open forum section at the beginning of the meeting. Members of the public will have three minutes to speak; an extension of time can be granted at the discretion of the Chair.

The members or the VALE Board may hold an executive session pursuant to the Colorado Open Meetings Act, C.R.S. 24-6-402(4) and VALE By-Laws.

To request a copy of the VALE Board Policy and Procedures, Bylaws and/or the Standards, please contact Denver VALE Board Administrator, 370 Seventeenth St., Suite 5300, Denver, CO 80202, 720-913-9022.

To report a Standards violation, please contact the Division of Criminal Justice, 700 Kipling St., #1000, Denver, CO 80215 or by phone at 303-239-4442 or 1-888-282-1080 (toll free).

The Denver VALE Board shall not discriminate because of race, creed, color, religion, sex, age, national origin, political affiliation, sexual orientation, veteran status, disability, or any other non-merit factor in the acceptance, review, and approval of a Denver VALE Board application\_or request for funding. To file a discrimination complaint please visit: www.hhs.gov/ocr.